ORDERED:

MURNICIPAL ORDINANCE
AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO SALARIES

DOCUMENT 28-M

CITY OF HAVERHILL
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In Municipal Council October 18 2016

CHAPTER
HIGHWAY/PARK DEPARTMENT

BE IT ORBAINED by the Clty Council of the City of Haverhill that Document 2-) of 2015 is hereby amended as follows:

EFFECTIVE 7/1/16

Assistant Highway Superintendent

General Foreperson '

Working Foreperson (Garage)

Working Forepersan (Traffic)

Working Foreperson

Welder

ME Repairperson

Mason

MEQ B&G (Front End) Loader & BG Sweeper
MEO LHS Crane Qperator

PW Craftsperson

Yardperson/Dispatcher

MEQ L&H (Sidewalk Plow)

PW Maintenance Person

Spray Painter

MEQ Laborer

Laborer

Highway/Park Maintenance Person

Stores Delivery Person/Houseworker
General Foreperson

Warking Foreperson/Tree

Working Foreperson/Park Mntce Craftsperson
Park Maintenance Craftsperson (Skylift Operator)
Sentor Groundsworker

MEO-LHS

MEQ/Groundsworker/Laborer
Groundsworker

Solid Waste Recycling Coordinator

EFFECTIVE 7/1/2017

Assistant Highway Superintendent
General Foreperson ,
Working Foreperson {Garage)
Warking Foreperson (Traffic)
Warking Foreperson

$1,237.79 $1,296.18 $ 1,354.53 $ 1,414.74 &
$ 2447 % 2629 $§ 2692 $ 2830 §
5 2317 § 2498 $§ 2561 § 2678 §
$ 2110 § 2293 $ 2356 $ 2472 §
5 2043 5 2228 § 2288 5 2404 $
$ 1853 $ 198 $ 2110 § 2226
$ 1859 § 198 $ 2110 $ 2226

$ 1859 § 1986 $ 2110 § 22.26

$ 1702 § 1833 § 1955 § 2071

$ 1702 5 1833 § 1355 § 2071
5 1702 § 1833 § 1955 $ 2071
$ 1678 § 1772 5 1888 § 2001

5 1678 8 1772 $ 1888 $ 20Mm

$ 1678 § 1772 5§ 1888 $ 2001

$ 1678 $ 1772 $ 1888 § 2001

$ 1636 $ 1710 § 1825 §  19.41

5 1567 $ 1662 & 1776 $ 1803

$ 1567 $ 1662 § 1776 $ 1891
$ 1400 $ - 1441 § 1482 $  14.84

$ 2448 $§ 2630 5 .2692 $ 2810 S
$ 2043 $ 2228 § 2283 § 2404 $
$ 2043 § 2228 5§ 2288 $§ 2404 $
$° 1702 $ 1833 $§ 1955 & 2071

S 1678 § 1772 § 1888 & 30.01
5 1678 § 1772 $ 1888 % 20.01
$ 1617 $ 1710 § 1824 % 1941
$ 1567 $ 1662 § 1776 § 1893

$ 973.00 $1,002.02 $ 1,030.23

5125636 $ 131563 $1,374.84 $ 1,43596 &
§ 2484 $ 2669 $ 2733 § 2852 &
$ 2352 § 2535 § 2599 % 2718 &
$ 2142 $§ 2328 $ 2391 § 2509 &
$ 2074 $ 2261 § 2323 § 2440 3

1,468.88 $ 1,511.56
25.21
27.93
25.88
25.20

29.21
24.89
25.20

1,491.93 S 1,534.23
29.65
28.35
26.26
25.58




Welder

ME Repairperson

Mason

MEC B&(G (Front End) Loader & BG Sweeper
MEO LHS Crane Operator

PW Craftsperson

Yardperson/Dispatcher

MEQ L&H (Sidewalk Plow)

PW Maintenance Person

Spray Painter

MEO Laborer

taborer

Highway/Park Maintenance Person

Stores Delivery Person/Housewarker
General Foreperson

Working Foreperson/Tree

Working Foreperson/Park Mntce Craftsperson
Park Maintenance Craftsperson (Skylift Operator)
Senior Groundswaorker

MEQ-LHS

MEQ/Groundsworker/Laborer
Groundswarker

Solid Waste Recycling Coordinator

EFFECTIVE 7/1/2018

Assistant Highway Superintendent
General Foreperson

Working Foreperson (Garage)
Working Foreperson (Traffic)
Working Forgperson

Welder

ME Repairperson

Mason

MEO B&G (Front End) Loader & BG Sweeper
MEQ LHS Crane Operator

PW Craftsperson
Yardperson/Dispatcher

MEQ L&H {Sidewalk Plow)

PW Maintenance Person

Spray Painter

MEO Laborer

Laborer

18.87
18.87
18.87
17.28
17.28
17.28
17.03
17.03
17.03
17.03
16.40
15.20
15.90
i4.21
24.85
20.74
20.74
17.28
17.03
17.03

1641

15.90
987.60
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22.60
22.60
22,60
21.02
21.02
21.02
20.31
20.31
20.31
20.31
1871
19.21
1219
15.06
28.52
24.40
24.40
21.02
20.31
20.31
18.71
15.21

1,457.50
28.95
271.59
2546
24.77
22.94
2294
22.94
2123
2133
21.33
20.62
20.62
20.62
20.62
20.00
19.50

$
5

$
$
s
$
$

25.65
25.26
25.58

1,514.31 $ 1,557.24
30.0%
28.77
26.66
25.97
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Highway/Park Maintznance Person 5 1614 5 1712 5 1829 § 19.48

Stores Delivery Person/Houseworker $ 1442 § 1484 $ 1528 §  15.28

General Foreperson $§ 2522 § 2710 5§ 2774 $ 2895 §  30.10
Working Foreperson/Tree S 2105 $ 2296 § 2357 § 2477 S 2564
Working Foreperson/Park Mntce Crafisperson $ 2105 & 2296 $ 2357 S 2477 § 2597
Park Maintenance Crafisperson (Skylift Operatar) § 1754 $§ 1888 $ 2014 $ 2134

Senior Groundsworker $§ 1729 $ 1826 $ 1946 §  20.61

MEQ-LHS 3 17.29 s 18.26 § 1946 & 20.61
MEQ/Groundsworker/Laborer S 1666 § 1762 $ 1880 S  20.00
Groundsworker § 1614 $§ 1712 § 1829 §  19.50

Solid Waste Recycling Coordinator $1,00241 $1,032.31 $1,061.37

Amend Appendix B Section 3 by adding the following:
Add the Bucket Truck Operator position (Working Foreperson/Tree) to recelve the $500 tool allowance.

Approved as to legality

W
City Solicitor

PLACED ON FILE for at léast 10 days
Attest:

City Clerk




